
Each center is affiliated with the NDSU Extension Service Parent Education Network which provides for ongoing training, collaboration, delivery 
and evaluation of consistent programs across the state. Programs are delivered with funding support from the North Dakota Department of Human 
Services - Child Protection. 

Parent Resource Center 
Vacant 
110 W. Broadway, Suite 202 
Williston, ND 58801 
Phone: (701) 774-6335 
prc@nd.gov 

NDSU Extension Service/Central Dakota 
Parent Resource Center 
Holly Arnold, NDSU Extension Agent/Coordinator 
Ward County Extension Office 
Courthouse, Room 101, Box 5005 
315 3rd St. S.E. 
Minot, ND 58702-5005 
Phone: (701) 857-6450    Fax: (701) 857-6454 
holly.arnold@ndsu.edu 

Region III Family Resource Center 
Kim Berdahl 
1401 College Dr. N. 
Devils Lake, ND 58301 
Phone: (701) 665-4452 and (701) 537-5409 
kimberdahl@srt.com 

NDSU Extension Service/Parent Information Center 
Judith Konerza, Coordinator 
3351 17th Ave. S. 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 
Phone: (701) 787-4216   Fax: (701) 787-4079 
judith.konerza@gfschools.org 

NDSU Extension Service/Region V Parenting Resource Center 
Angela Berge, NDSU Extension Agent/Coordinator 
1010 2nd Ave. S., Box 2806 
Fargo, ND 58108-2806 
Phone: (701) 241-5700    Fax: (701) 241-5935 
angela.berge@ndsu.edu 

Barnes & Stutsman Counties Parent Resource Center 
Amy Tichy, Coordinator 
Barnes County Extension Service 
230 4th St. N.W. #204 
Valley City, ND 58072 
Phone: (701) 845-6652 or (701) 845-8528    Fax: (701) 845-8538 
amy.j.tichy@ndsu.edu 

NDSU Extension Service/Region VII Parenting Resource Center 
Kathleen Schmaltz, NDSU Extension Agent/Coordinator 
210 2nd Ave. N.W. 
Mandan, ND 58554 
Phone: (701) 667-3342   Fax: (701) 667-3348 
kathleen.schmaltz@ndsu.edu 
parentrc@ndsuext.nodak.edu 

West Dakota Parent and Family Resource Center 
Debra Theurer, NDSU Extension Agent/Coordinator 
Stacy Kilwein, Partners in Parenting Coordinator 
336 5th St. W. 
Dickinson, ND 58601 
Phone: (701) 456-0007   Toll-Free 1-877-264-1142 
Fax: (701) 456-0008 
debra.theurer@ndsu.edu 
stacy.kilwein@dickinson.k12.nd.us 
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